Yarberry, Kim-Lee/ATL

To: Friedmann, William/VBO
Cc: Brickman, Kristin/RAL; Anderson, Mary/VBO
Subject: RE: Site 6 Draft Final UFP-SAP

From: Oduwole, Moshood [mailto:0Oduwole.Moshood@epa.gov]

Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 10:50 AM

To: james.gravette@navy.mil; Anderson, Mary/VBO; Friedmann, William/VBO; wmsmith@deg.virginia.gov
Subject: RE: Site 6 Draft Final UFP-SAP

USEPA has reviewed the Site 6 Draft Final UFP-SAP and has no additional comment at this time. A concurrence letter will
be issued once the final version is submitted.

Regards

M.G Oduwole

US EPA Region III

Hazardous Site Cleanup Division

NPL/BRAC Federal Facilities Branch (3HS11)

T:215.814.3362 * F:215.814.5518 * oduwole.moshood@epa.gov * www.epa.gov

From: William.Friedmann@CH2M.com [mailto:William.Friedmann@CH2M.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2014 2:08 PM

To: Oduwole, Moshood

Subject: FW: Site 6 Draft Final UFP-SAP

Did you get the e-mail?

From: Friedmann, William/VBO

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 8:04 AM

To: 'Oduwole, Moshood'; Smith,Wade

Cc: Gravette, James CIV NAVFAC; Anderson, Mary/VBO (Mary.Anderson@CH2M.com); Kim-Lee.Yarberry@ch2m.com;
Brickman, Kristin/RAL

Subject: Site 6 Draft Final UFP-SAP

Good morning Moshood and Wade,
Attached for your review are the WPNSTA Yorktown Site 6 Draft Final SAP files that have been revised in response to
comments on the Draft report. This includes the following:

e  Redline Microsoft Word text file. Note, that the SAP has also been updated with the most current (November

2013) RSLs.

e  Figures 17 and 18

e  Appendix E tables (Ecological Screening Values)
The complete set of figures and appendices (along with the current Laboratory ELAP certificates) will be included with
the Final SAP.



Please review the redline document, along with the revised figures and appendix, and inform us if your comments have
been addressed. If you would, please confirm the changes by Friday, February 28th. Please let me know if you have
any questions.

Thanks,

Bill

W cHZ2MHILL.
L 3

William J. Friedmann, Jr.

Project Manager/Hydrogeologist
CH2M HILL, Inc.

5701 Cleveland Street, Suite 200
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Ph: 757-671-6223

Cell; 757-285-3985

Fx: 757-497-6885

E-mail: william.friedmann@ch2m.com




